Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is to inform you that the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and NSE Limited has granted “In 
Principle” approval vide their Letter No. LOD/PREF/MV/FIP/837/2025-26 and REF: 
NSE/LIST/49953 respectively dated September 08, 2025 for issuance of 1,05,00,000 (One Crore Five 
Lakhs) Equity Shares of the Company of Re. 1/- (Rupees One) each at a price of Rs. 87/- (Rupees Eighty 
- Seven Only) each to persons belonging to Non- Promoters category on a preferential basis.  

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the In-principle Approval of the BSE Limited and National